AD581/40

10/363953 Record No. 10/363953 Record Name 2003

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
PoBA/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1024346	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hector Filippus Alexander Van Drentham-Susman 3_6_6_63	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Rotech Holdings Limited Address: Whitemyres Avenue
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Mastrick Industrial Estate
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: 2/20/03 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	City: Aberdeen State/Prov.: Scotland Country: United Kingdom ZIP: AB16 6HQ Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No No No No No No No No No No
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Judith M. Riley	
Registration No. 31,561 Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
& Citkowski, P.C. 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Ste. 400	8. Deposit account number:
City: Birmingham State/Prov.: MI Country: USA ZIP: 48009	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Judith M. Riley 	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 3/6/03
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includi	Signature Date ng cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I, ASSIGNOR, am the original, first and sole inventor if only one name is listed below, or and original, first and joint inventor if plural names are listed below of the design entitled:

PROPULSION SYSTEM

for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States on 20 February 2003 and which is attached hereto.

And WHEREAS, Rotech Holdings Limited whose full postal address is Whitemyres Avenue, Mastrick Industrial Estate, Aberdeen AB16 6HQ, Scotland, United Kingdom, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and said application in the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these

presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said United States application and said invention as fully set forth and described therein, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, re-examination certifications and extensions thereof; together with the right to file said application in the United States and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from any earlier filed application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, as may be applicable;

AND, I, ASSIGNOR, DO HEREBY:

AUTHORISE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all patents granted on said invention to the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, licence or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by me, and that the full right to cover the same as herein expressed is possessed by me;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this

assignment, I will execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to me relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States.

TO BE BINDING on my heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors and extend to the successors, assigns and

nominees of the ASSIGNEE

Inventor (Signature) Date 20 February 2003

Inventor (Name) Hector Filippus Alexander Van-Drentham Susman

Address: Pinjarra, Pitcaple, Inverurie, Aberdeenshire, AB51 5EE, Scotland, United Kingdom.

RECORDED: 03/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 014001 FRAME: 0917